Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Roncalli 23
2 Indy Genesis 80
3 Southport 83
4 Batesville 96
5 Greensburg 105
6 Southwestern (Hanove 145
7 North Decatur 210
8 South Ripley 217
9 South Decatur 245

50th Annual Greensburg Cross Country Invitational

Greensburg, IN
Sep. 28, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Incomplete Teams: Connersville, Franklin County, Hauser, Lawrenceburg, Milan

PLACE

FINISHER TIME

1. Roncalli

1
2
4
6
10

13
17

Total Time = 1:44:35.8

Ava Shirley, 10 9
Tessa Mize, 9 :23.
Madelyn Kitchens, 10 20 52.
Valeria Lara, 12 6
Mary Grace Rykowski, 10

21:44.5
Amelia Shirley, 12 22:20.3
Ariana Corona, 10 22:33.6

2. Indy Genesis

7

14
15
21
23
26
33

Total Time = 1:52:47.5

Mary Fritch, 12 21:28.4
Fiona Sodrel, 12 22:25.3
Jubilee Georgen, 11 22:29.1
Macy Cline, 12 23:08.3
Carley Thomas, 12 23:16.4
Anna Fritch, 10 23:41.6
Lauren Bopp, 12 24:55.2

3. Southport

11
12
16
20
24
39
48

Total Time = 1:53:05.6

Elizabeth Cox, 10 21:57.8
Ashley Martinez, 11  22:07.3
Erin Herwehe, 10 22:30.1
Ava Campbell, 11 23:02.9
Willow Treeter, 10 23:27.5
Helen Kissel, 9 26:15.1
Kayla Loper, 9 27:47.3

Total Places = 23

Total Places = 80

Total Places = 83

SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
4 6 10 13 17  20:55.2 1:354
15 21 23 26 33 22:335 1:48.1
16 20 24 39 48 22:37.2 1:29.7
25 28 32 42 45 22475 3:49.0
22 27 29 36 53 23:00.7 2:13.5
31 41 49 51 24:32.9 6:44.5
4 46 47 50 54 26422 2:23.6
40 55 58 60 27:08.4 6:31.1
52 56 57 59 28:08.5 4:50.0
PLACE FINISHER TIME
4. Batesville
3 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 20:35.6
8 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 21:37.3
25  Isabel Raab, 11 23:30.0
28  Megan Allgeier, 12 23:49.7
32  Ella Moster, 12 24:24.5
42  MaKenna Moore, 9 26:57.0
45  Shanna Smith, 11 27:38.3

Total Time = 1:53:57.1

5. Greensburg

9

18
22
27
29
36
53

Alaina Bedel, 9 21:39.0
Victoria Gauck, 11 22:36.4
Allyson Foster, 12 23:08.8
Hannah Crowell, 12  23:46.8
Tiffani Gramman, 11  23:52.4
Kaley Welsh, 11 25:17.4
Gwyneth Blair, 12 28:32.1

Total Places = 96

Total Time = 1:55:03.4  Total Places = 105

6. Southwestern (Hanove

5

19
31
41
49
51

Victoria Gammons, 10 21:06.9
Olivia Simpson, 10 22:43.4
Kinsten Long, 10 24:22.5
Riley Zellers, 10 26:40.2
Sarah Schneider, 9 27:51.4
Jasmin Corral, 9 28:17.0

Total Time = 2:02:44.4  Total Places = 145



7. North Decatur

35
38
44
46
47
50
54

Total Time = 2:13:30.6

Jewel Verseman, 9 25:17.0
Dorothy Robbins, 10  25:32.9
Olivia Reisman, 10 27:21.0
Ava Lecher, 10 27:39.1
Lauren Miller, 10 27:40.6
Emerson Gunn, 9 27:54.7
Madison Rohls, 9 29:05.2

8. South Ripley

30
34

Total Time = 2:15:41.7

Virginia Minch, 11 24:15.0
Elizabeth McKittrick, 11
25:13.4
Cheyenne Wood, 11  26:16.3
Margot Deslandes, 11 29:11.0
Maria Belisardi, 11 30:46.0
Mady Tingle, 10 34:35.2

9. South Decatur

Clair Schoettmer, 12 25:29
Brayley Sundal, 12 27:13.
Brianna Benefiel, 10  28:29
Brooklyn Ortman, 9  29:11
Mary Schwering, 12 30:18.
Andrea Brogan, 10 32:33.5

Total Places =210

Total Places =217

Total Time = 2:20:42.4  Total Places = 245

PLACE
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FINISHER TIME
Ava Shirley, 10 20:09.2
Tessa Mize, 9 20:23.4
Kaylynn Bedel, 11 20:35.6
Madelyn Kitchens, 10 20:52.5
Victoria Gammons, 10 21:06.9
Valeria Lara, 12 21:26.2
Mary Fritch, 12 21:28.4
Bayleigh Demaree, 10 21:37.3
Abigail Soriano, 12 21:37.9
Alaina Bedel, 9 21:39.0
Mary Grace Rykowski, 10
21:44.5
Elizabeth Cox, 10 21:57.8
Elly Potts, 10 22:03.5

Ashley Martinez, 11  22:07.3
Amelia Shirley, 12 22:20.3
Fiona Sodrel, 12 22:25.3
Jubilee Georgen, 11  22:29.1
Erin Herwehe, 10 22:30.1
Ariana Corona, 10 22:33.6
Victoria Gauck, 11 22:36.4
Olivia Simpson, 10 22:43.4

Ava Campbell, 11 23:02.9
Rachel Flick, 11 23:06.3
Macy Cline, 12 23:08.3

Allyson Foster, 12 23:08.8
Carley Thomas, 12 23:16.4

Willow Treeter, 10 23:27.5
Isabel Raab, 11 23:30.0
Rylee Ruf, 9 23:33.9
Anna Fritch, 10 23:41.6

TEAM

Roncalli

Roncalli

Batesville

Roncalli

Southwestern (Hanove
Roncalli

Indy Genesis

Batesville

Connersville
Greensburg

Roncalli
Southport
Milan
Southport
Roncalli
Indy Genesis
Indy Genesis
Southport
Roncalli
Greensburg
Southwestern (Hanove
Southport
Roncalli
Indy Genesis
Greensburg
Indy Genesis
Southport
Batesville
Connersville
Indy Genesis



Ava Linton, 9
Hannah Crowell, 12
Megan Allgeier, 12
Lauren Agner, 11
Tiffani Gramman, 11
Hannah Cooney, 9
Izzie Vermillion, 10
Virginia Minch, 11
Kinsten Long, 10
Ella Moster, 12
Megan Perkins, 12
Penny Perkins, 10
Lauren Bopp, 12
Baylee Lambert, 9
Elizabeth McKittrick, 11

Jewel Verseman, 9
Kaley Welsh, 11
Ellie Himes, 11
Anna Rosario, 11
Clair Schoettmer, 12
Elena Georgen, 11
Dorothy Robbins, 10
Bryanne Lucas, 10
Aliyah Hughes, 9
Helen Kissel, 9
Cheyenne Wood, 11
Julianna Britt, 12
Riley Zellers, 10
Kayla Welch, 11
Izzy Bennett, 9
MaKenna Moore, 9
Naomi Seals, 9
Brayley Sundal, 12
RayKya Dixon, 12
Olivia Reisman, 10
Shanna Smith, 11
Ava Lecher, 10
Lauren Miller, 10
Kayla Loper, 9
Sarah Schneider, 9
Emerson Gunn, 9
Jasmin Corral, 9
Brianna Benefiel, 10
Gwyneth Blair, 12
Allison Kunze, 11
Bella Killebrew, 10
Lucy Fay, 9

Allison Duncan, 9
Addyson Dolan, 9
Madison Rohls, 9
Margot Deslandes, 11
Brooklyn Ortman, 9
Addison Meyer, 9
Faith Sachs, 9
Cecilia Barber, 11
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Addison Dailey, 9
Mary Schwering, 12
Maria Belisardi, 11
Elizabeth Nelson, 11
Sarah Lillis, 12
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27:13.
27:17.
27:21.
27:38.
27:39.
27:40.
27:47.
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27:54.
28:17.
28:29.
28:32.
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29:05.
29:05.
29:11.
29:11.
29:13.
29:19.
29:25.
Stephanie TepehuaCoyotl 1

295
30:18.
30:46.
30:48.
32:19.
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Roncalli
Greensburg
Batesville
Lawrenceburg
Greensburg
Milan

Roncalli

South Ripley
Southwestern (Hanove
Batesville
Roncalli
Roncalli

Indy Genesis
Franklin County

South Ripley
North Decatur
Greensburg
Roncalli
Roncalli

South Decatur
Indy Genesis
North Decatur
Connersville
Lawrenceburg
Southport
South Ripley
Indy Genesis
Southwestern (Hanove
Indy Genesis
Franklin County
Batesville
Franklin County
South Decatur
Connersville
North Decatur
Batesville
North Decatur
North Decatur
Southport
Southwestern (Hanove
North Decatur
Southwestern (Hanove
South Decatur
Greensburg
Greensburg
Indy Genesis
Indy Genesis
Greensburg
Greensburg
North Decatur
South Ripley
South Decatur
Greensburg
Southport
North Decatur

Southport
Hauser

South Decatur
South Ripley
Roncalli
Milan



92
93
94
95

97

Madalynn Brewsaugh, 8

32:25.7 Greensburg
Ally Richardson, 10 32:26.3 Roncalli
Andrea Brogan, 10 32:33.5 South Decatur
Karly Buescher, 10 32:51.1 Lawrenceburg
Pipar Hodge, 9 33:23.5 Indy Genesis
Mady Tingle, 10 34:35.2 South Ripley



